



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 1288 of 2026

Satendra Pratap Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Syed Mohammad Abbas Abdy
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Kaushalendra Nath Singh

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

1. Learned counsel for respondent nos. 3 to 6 prays for and is granted a weeks time to obtain instructions in the matter.
2. List this case on 23.2.2026 as fresh.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

February 5, 2026
VMA