



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 1288 of 2026**

Satendra Pratap Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Syed Mohammad Abbas Abdy  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Kaushalendra Nath Singh

---

**Court No. - 34**

**HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.**

1. Learned counsel for respondent nos. 3 and 4 is directed to produce certified copy of the documents relied upon by the department in the departmental charge sheet on the next date.
2. List this case on 19.3.2026 as fresh.

**(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)**

**February 23, 2026**

VMA