



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 1288 of 2026**

Satendra Pratap Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Syed Mohammad Abbas Abdy  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Kaushalendra Nath Singh

---

**Court No. - 34**

**HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.**

1. Learned counsel for petitioner as well as learned counsel for respondent nos.3 to 6 have agreed that in pursuance to letter dated 18.3.2026 of the Executive Engineer documents that are required to be given to petitioner for disciplinary proceedings in the pen-drive, would be given after same being digitally signed by concerned officer.
2. Let the copy be given as prayed in pen-drive to the petitioner after being digitally signed by the concerned officer.
3. List on 15.4.2026 as fresh.

**(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)**

**March 19, 2026**  
D. Tamang